Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardiac Science Corporation		06/07/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

900164092

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3654790	CARDIOSENS
Registration Number:	3524232	CARDIAC SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3464182	AT THE HEART OF SAVING LIVES
Registration Number:	3464181	AT THE HEART OF SAVING LIVES
Registration Number:	3464180	AT THE HEART OF SAVING LIVES
Registration Number:	3422832	CARDIAC SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3399494	HEARTSTRIDE
Registration Number:	3399493	HEARTSTRIDE
Registration Number:	3206323	POWERHEART
Registration Number:	3274895	SCHOOLSAFE
Registration Number:	3244425	SCHOOLSAFE
Registration Number:	3205974	ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	3353825	
Registration Number:	3353804	AT THE HEART OF SAVING LIVES
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0738

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3266168	HEARTCENTRIX
Registration Number:	3126181	POWERHEART CRM
Registration Number:	3286859	HEARTWORKS
Registration Number:	3057735	G3 PRO
Registration Number:	3290293	ATRIA
Registration Number:	3152899	QUINTON
Registration Number:	2968945	QUICK RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3104806	TOTAL RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2939861	Z-BAR
Registration Number:	3056318	SERVICELINK
Registration Number:	2908462	CARDIO VIVE
Registration Number:	2875624	Q-EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3624072	
Registration Number:	3628090	
Registration Number:	3484560	RHYTHMX
Registration Number:	2786970	CRM
Registration Number:	2592510	Q-STRESS
Registration Number:	2474103	STAR
Registration Number:	2235237	INTELLISENSE
Registration Number:	2213422	MDLINK
Registration Number:	2020538	HEARTLINE
Registration Number:	2065522	QUEST
Registration Number:	1993989	RESCUELINK
Registration Number:	1968900	PYRAMIS
Registration Number:	1944711	RESCUE READY
Registration Number:	1863625	SURVIVALINK
Registration Number:	1955504	POWERHEART
Registration Number:	1812827	AECD
Registration Number:	1769224	MEDTRACK
Registration Number:	1704186	Q-TEL
Registration Number:	1645395	QUINTON
Registration Number:	1214755	QUIK-PREP
Registration Number:	1421797	QUINTON
Registration Number:	1431861	QUIK-TRACE
Registration Number:	1345899	BURDICK
ĮI.	П	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0739

Registration Number:	0811773	BURDICK
Serial Number:	77765108	INTELLISHOCK
Serial Number:	77765105	INTELLIRHYTHM
Serial Number:	77664268	RESCUECOACH
Serial Number:	77725880	CARECENTER MD
Serial Number:	77725873	CARECENTER MD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)638-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-638-6730

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Dr., Ste. 1100
Address Line 2: Attention: Susan Reynholds
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	354271-240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
Signature:	/s/ Troy Zander
Date:	06/08/2010

Total Attachments: 10

source=SVB-CSC_ISPA#page1.tif source=SVB-CSC_ISPA#page2.tif source=SVB-CSC_ISPA#page3.tif source=SVB-CSC_ISPA#page4.tif source=SVB-CSC_ISPA#page5.tif source=SVB-CSC_ISPA#page6.tif source=SVB-CSC_ISPA#page7.tif source=SVB-CSC_ISPA#page8.tif source=SVB-CSC_ISPA#page9.tif source=SVB-CSC_ISPA#page10.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0740

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of the Effective Date by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and CARDIAC SCIENCE CORPORATION ("Grantor") and amends and restates the terms of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated as of October 28, 2007 (the "Original IP Agreement").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated the Effective Date (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules A, B, C, and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

This Agreement amends and restates in its entirety the Original IP Agreement. All security interests granted under the Original IP Agreement are hereby confirmed and ratified and shall continue to secure all Obligations under this Agreement, the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents.

WEST\21882800.1 354271-000240

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0741

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

Address of Grantor:

Address of Bank:

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054-1191

Attn: Nick Christian

CARDIAC SCIENCE CORPORATION

3303 Monte Villa Parkway Bothell, WA 98021 Attn: Mark Dania

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

WEST\21882800.1 354271-000240

2

SCHEDULE A

Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Intellectual Property Security Agreement Cpr Prompt Home Learning System & 8 Other Titles	V3558D257 V3523D843	11/8/07 4/26/05
No title given	V3520D584	2/2/05

SCHEDULE B

Patents

Description	Patent/App. No.	File Date
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CARDIAC PATIENTS FOR T-WAVE ALTERNANS	6983183	1/3/06
DUAL-FUNCTION RECYCLABLE PLATFORM	6948295	9/27/05
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING A BIPHASIC DEFIBRILLATION PULSE WITH VARIABLE ENERGY	10078735	2/19/02
DEFIBRILLATOR WITH CONFIGURABLE CAPACITOR ARRANGEMENT	10159806	5/31/02
DEFIBRILLATION SYSTEM	10224689	8/21/02
AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATOR MODULE FOR INTEGRATION WITH STANDARD PATIENT MONITORING EQUIPMENT	11180396	7/13/05
AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATOR MODULE FOR INTEGRATION WITH STANDARD PATIENT MONITORING EQUIPMENT	12326685	12/2/08
HEART MONITOR AND DEFIBRILLATOR DEVICE	4576170	3/18/86
MEDICAL ELECTRODE PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY	5402884	4/4/95
EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR CIRCUIT	5405361	4/11/95
AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL CARDIOVERTER/DEFIBRILLATOR	5474574	12/12/95
CURRENT LEAKAGE PREVENTION MECHANISM FOR USE IN A DEFIBRILLATOR CIRCUIT	5484452	1/16/96
MEDICAL ELECTRODE PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY	5579919	12/3/96
CURRENT LEAKAGE PREVENTION CIRCUIT FOR AN EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR	5601610	2/11/97
EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR FOR PRODUCING AND TESTING BIPHASIC WAVEFORMS	5620465	4/15/97
EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR CIRCUIT	5643324	7/1/97
AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR WITH LID ACTIVATED SELF-TEST SYSTEM	5645571	7/8/97
BIPHASIC DEFIBRILLATION ISOLATION CIRCUIT AND METHOD	5674266	10/7/97
DEFIBRILLATOR ELECTRODES AND DATE CODE DETECTOR CIRCUIT	5697955	12/16/97
STAGE AND STATE MONITORING AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR	5700281	12/23/97
EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR FOR PRODUCING AND TESTING BIPHASIC WAVEFORMS	5722995	3/3/98
RECORDED DATA CORRECTION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ISOLATED CLOCK SYSTEMS	5749902	5/12/98
AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR OPERATOR INTERFACE	5792190	11/17/97

Description	Patent/App. No.	File Date
ONE BUTTON LID ACTIVATED AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR	5797969	8/25/98
CIRCUIT DETECTABLE PACKAGED MEDICAL ELECTRODES	5817151	10/6/98
PARALLEL CHARGING OF MIXED CAPACITORS	5836972	11/17/98
MEDICAL ELECTRODE PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY	5850920	12/22/98
AED AND BATTERY PACK WITH ANTICIPATORY BATTERY DISENGAGEMENT DETECTION	5868794	2/9/99
CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION MANIKIN	5885084	3/23/99
HIGH VOLTAGE PHASE SELECTOR SWITCH FOR EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS	5891172	4/6/99
METHOD OF DESIGNING EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR WAVEFORMS	5891173	4/6/99
AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR WITH THE ABILITY TO SENSE TEMPERATURE	5897576	4/27/99
SINGLE CAPACITOR TRUNCATED DAMPED SINUSOIDAL DEFIBRILLATION WAVEFORM	5899924	5/4/99
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATION USING A DEVICE HAVING A LOW CAPACITANCE AND SMALL TIME CONSTANT	5902323	5/11/99
STEPPED TRUNCATED DAMPED SINUSOIDAL DEFIBRILLATION WAVEFORM	5908442	6/1/99
STACKED CAPACITOR TRUNCATED DAMPED SINUSOIDAL DEFIBRILLATION WAVEFORM	5908443	6/1/99
FAST ISOLATED IGBT DRIVER FOR HIGH VOLTAGE SWITCHING CIRCUITRY	5909138	6/1/99
WATCHDOG TIMER FOR AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR	5919212	7/6/99
AAMI SPECIFICATION OPTIMIZED TRUNCATED EXPONENTIAL WAVEFORM	5944742	8/31/99
AUDIBLE ALARM SYSTEM FOR AN AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR	5955956	9/21/99
METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE SECOND PHASE OF EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR DEVICES	5968080	10/19/99
STACKED CAPACITOR TRUNCATED DAMPED SINUSOIDAL DEFIBRILLATION WAVEFORM	5978706	11/2/99
MEDICAL ELECTRODE PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY	5984102	11/16/99
CONTINUAL WAVEFORM SHAPE REFORMING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSCHEST RESISTANCE DYNAMICS	5991658	11/23/99
SYNCHRONIZATION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ISOLATED CLOCK SYSTEM	5999493	12/7/99
CHARGING AND SAFETY CONTROL FOR AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR AND METHOD	6029085	2/22/00

Description	Patent/App. No.	File Date
DEFIBRILLATOR BATTERY WITH DUAL CELL STACK CONFIGURATION	6038473	3/14/00
WATER RESISTANT SPEAKER PORT FOR AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS	6064909	5/16/00
LID OPEN DETECTION CIRCUIT FOR AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS	6083246	7/4/00
FIELD PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR	6088616	7/11/00
CIRCUIT DETECTABLE PEDIATRIC DEFIBRILLATION ELECTRODES	6101413	8/8/00
MEDICAL ELECTRODE WITH CONDUCTIVE RELEASE LINER	6115638	9/5/00
DEFIBRILLATION SYSTEM FOR PEDIATRIC PATIENTS	6125298	9/26/00
AED WITH FORCE SENSOR	6125299	2/26/00
ELECTRODE TRIAD FOR EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATION	6134479	11/17/00
ELECTRODE DEVICES OPTIMIZED FOR LONG-TERM	6148233	11/14/00
CIRCUIT MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR CIRCUITS	6173203	1/9/01
CONTINUAL WAVEFORM SHAPE REFORMING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSCHEST RESISTANCE DYNAMICS	6198967	3/6/01
AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL CARDIOVERTER/DEFIBRILLATOR WITH CARDIAC RATE DETECTOR AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME	6246907	6/12/01
AN AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR HAVING A VENTRICULAR FIBRILLATION DETECTOR	6263238	7/17/01
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE SECOND PHASE OF A BIPHASIC DEFIBRILLATION SHOCK PULSE WITH VARIABLE ENERGY	6263239	7/17/01
AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL CARDIOVERTER/DEFIBRILLATOR WITH TACHYARRHYTHMIA DETECTOR USING A MODULATION (AMPLITUDE AND FREQUENCY) DOMAIN FUNCTION	6289243	9/11/01
DEFIBRILLATION SYSTEM	6301502	10/9/01
EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM WITH DIAGNOSTIC MODULE	6304780	10/16/01
AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR FIRST RESPONDER AND CLINICAL DATA OUTCOME MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	6321113	11/20/01
DEFIBRILLATOR BATTERY WITH MEMORY AND STATUS INDICATION GUAGE	6366809	4/2/02
DEFIBRILLATION SYSTEM	6374138	4/16/02
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING A BIPHASIC DEFIBRILLATION PULSE WITH VARIABLE ENERGY	6411846	6/25/02
DEFIBRILLATION SYSTEM	6418342	7/9/02
	1	

Description	Patent/App. No.	File Date
A METHOD OF TREATING CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA USING A DEFIBRILLATOR THAT SENDS MASSAGES TO A PATIENT	6427083	7/30/02
HAND-PIECE FOR INJECTION DEVICE WITH A RETRACTABLE AND ROTATING NEEDLE	6428517	8/6/02
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA DETECTOR USING ECG WAVEFORM- FACTOR AND ITS IRREGULARITY	6480734	11/12/02
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPLEXITY ANALYSIS-BASED CARDIAC TACHYARRHYTHMIA DETECTION	6490478	12/3/02
FULL-TILT EXPONENTIAL DEFIBRILLATION WAVEFORM	6539255	3/25/03
LONG TERM WEAR ELECTRODE FOR DEFIBRILLATION SYSTEM	6546285	4/8/03
AN AUTOMATED AXTERNAL DEFIBRILATOR WITH THE ABILITY TO STORE RESCUE INFORMATION	6668192	12/23/03
DEFIBRILLATOR WITH CONTROLLER OPERATING IN A LOW POWER MODE	6671545	12/30/03
CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION MANIKIN	6736643	5/18/04
CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION MANIKIN WITH REPLACEABLE LUNG BAG AND INSTALLATION TOOL	6780017	8/24/04
PROGRAMMABLE AED-CPR TRAINING DEVICE	6872080	3/29/05
METHOD OF UTILIZING AN EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR BY REPLACING ITS ELECTRODES	6944498	9/13/05
PROGRAMMABLE AED-CPR TRAINING DEVICE	6969259	11/29/05
AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATOR MODULE FOR INTEGRATION WITH STANDARD PATIENT MONITORING EQUIPMENT	7006865	2/28/06
DEFIBRILLATOR ENCLOSURE SYSTEM	7020520	3/28/06
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VARIABLE CAPACITANCE DEFIBRILLATION	7457662	11/25/08
DEFIBRILLATOR	D373193	8/27/96
DEFIBRILLATOR IN SOFT-SIDED CARRYING BAG	D377097	12/31/96
EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR	D394903	6/2/98
AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR	D402758	12/15/98
BATTERY HOUSING	D405754	2/16/99
COMBINED PROMPT DEVICE AND BASE	D411620	6/29/99
DEFIBRILLATOR	D414266	9/21/99
CPR MANIKIN	D415200	10/12/99
CPR MANIKIN	D417702	12/14/99
CPR PROMPT DEVICE	D466215	11/26/02
INSTRUMENT FOR IMPLANTING SENSORS AND SOLID MATERIALS IN A SUBCUTANEOUS LOCATION AND METHOD THEREOF	11345617	2/01/06

Description	Patent/App. No.	File Date
SUBCUTANEOUS IMPLANTATION INSTRUMENT WITH DISSECTING TOOL AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION	11484084	7/10/06
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR QUANTIFYING THE RISK OF CARDIAC DEATH USING EXERCISE INDUCED HEART RATE RECOVERY METRICS	11733699	4/10/07
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEFROSTING A DEFIBRILLATION ELECTRODE	12055817	3/26/08
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR ASSISTING A RESCUER IN RESUSCITATION	12131376	6/02/08
INTERACTIVE SYNTHETIC SPEECH CPR TRAINER/PROMPTER AND METHOD OF USE	4588383	5/13/86
MUSCLE ARTIFACT NOISE DETECTOR FOR ECG SIGNALS	5999845	12/7/99
INSTRUMENT FOR IMPLANTING SENSORS AND SOLID MATERIALS IN A SUBCUTANEOUS LOCATION AND METHOD THEREOF	6436068	8/20/02
MEDICAL DEVICE BATTERY SYSTEM INCLUDING A SECONDARY POWER SUPPLY	6577102	6/10/03
PUBLIC ACCESS DEFIBRILLATOR	6658290	12/2/03
PUBLIC ACCESS DEFIBRILLATOR	6993386	1/31/06
METHOD OF APPLYING ELECTRICAL SIGNALS TO A PATIENT AND AUTOMATIC WEARABLE EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR	7065401	6/20/06
METHODS FOR QUANTIFYING THE MORPHOLOGY AND AMPLITUDE OF CARDIAC ACTION POTENTIAL ALTERNANS	7136694	11/14/06
METHODS FOR QUANTIFYING THE MORPHOLOGY AND AMPLITUDE OF CARDIAC ACTION POTENTIAL ALTERNANS	7167744	1/23/07
METHODS FOR QUANTIFYING THE MORPHOLOGY AND AMPLITUDE OF CARDIAC ACTION POTENTIAL ALTERNANS	7167745	1/23/07
METHODS FOR QUANTIFYING THE MORPHOLOGY AND AMPLITUDE OF CARDIAC ACTION POTENTIAL ALTERNANS	7174204	2/6/07
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING A BIPHASIC DEFIBRILLATION PULSE WITH VARIABLE ENERGY	7463923	12/9/08
METHODS FOR QUANTIFYING THE RISK OF CARDIAC DEATH USING EXERCISE INDUCED HEART RATE VARIABILITY METRICS	7708683	5/4/10
AED WITH FORCE SENSOR	RE40471	8/26/08
CPR FEEDBACK METHOD AND APPARATUS	11420515	5/26/06
REMOTELY OPERATED DEFIBRILLATOR	09772017	1/29/2001

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks

Description	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
Cardiosens	3654790	7/14/09
Cardiac Science	3524232	10/28/08
At The Heart Of Saving Lives	3464182	7/8/08
At The Heart Of Saving Lives	3464181	7/8/08
At The Heart Of Saving Lives	3464180	7/8/08
Cardiac Science	3422832	5/6/08
Heartstride	3399494	3/18/08
Heartstride	3399493	3/18/08
Powerheart	3206323	2/6/07
Schoolsafe	3274895	8/7/07
Schoolsafe	3244425	5/22/07
Assurance	3205974	2/6/07
Design only	3353825	12/11/07
At The Heart Of Saving Lives	3353804	12/11/07
Heartcentrix	3266168	7/17/07
Powerheart CRM	3126181	8/8/06
Heartworks	3286859	8/28/07
G3 PRO	3057735	2/7/06
Atria	3290293	9/11/07
Quinton	3152899	10/10/06
Quick Response	2968945	7/12/05
Total Response	3104806	6/13/06
Z-Bar	2939861	4/12/05
Servicelink	3056318	1/31/06
Cardio Vive	2908462	12/7/04
Q-Exchange	2875624	8/17/04
Intellishock	77765108	6/22/09
Intellirhythm	77765105	6/22/09
Rescuecoach	77664268	2/5/09
Carecenter MD	77725880	4/30/09
Carecenter MD	77725873	4/30/09
Design only	3624072	5/19/09
Design only	3628090	5/26/09
Rhythmx	3484560	8/12/08
CRM	2786970	11/25/03
Q-Stress	2592510	7/9/02
Star	2474103	7/31/01
Intellisense	2235237	3/23/99
MDLink	2213422	12/22/98
Heartline	2020538	12/3/96
Quest	2065522	5/27/97
Rescuelink	1993989	5/23/96
Pyramis	1968900	4/16/96
Rescue Ready	1944711	12/26/95
Survivalink	1863625	11/22/94
Powerheart ·	1955504	2/13/96
AECD	1812827	12/21/93

<u>Description</u>	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
Medtrack	1769224	5/4/93
Q-Tel	1704186	7/28/92
Quinton	1645395	5/21/91
Quik-Prep	1214755	11/2/82
Quinton	1421797	12/23/86
Quik-Trace	1431861	3/10/87
Burdick	1345899	7/2/85
Burdick	0811773	7/26/66